IRU1010-33(PbF)
1 www.irf.com
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
The IRU1010-33 is a low dropout three-terminal fixed out-
put regulator with minimum of 1A output current capabil-
ity. This product is specifically designed to provide well
regulated supply for low voltage IC applications such as

VOUT
Gnd
PACKAGE ORDER INFORMATION
Leadfree Part
   TJ (°C)          2-PIN PLASTIC        2-PIN PLASTIC          8-PIN PLASTIC          3-PIN PLASTIC
                 TO-252 (D-Pak)       Ultra Thin-PakTM (P)           SOIC (S)                 SOT-223 (Y)
  0 To 150         IRU1010-33CD            IRU1010-33CP             IRU1010-33CS           IRU1010-33CY
   TJ (°C)          2-PIN PLASTIC        2-PIN PLASTIC          8-PIN PLASTIC          3-PIN PLASTIC
                 TO-252 (D-Pak)       Ultra Thin-PakTM (P)           SOIC (S)                 SOT-223 (Y)
  0 To 150          Not available               Not available           IRU1010-33CSPbF          Not available
         Basic Part (Non-Lead Free)
2
IRU1010-33(PbF)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage (VIN)  ....................................................   7V
Power Dissipation  .....................................................   Internally Limited